

PRICE COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS FOR December 14, 201

TRACT 07-06

	Species	Red Pine	Mxd Hardwood	<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>200 cords</u>	<u>5 cords</u>	

Logger

No Bids

ANYONE MAY PURCHASE THIS SALE FOR THE MINIMUM BID UNTIL THE SPRING, 2007 TIMBER SALE IS ADVERTISED.

TRACT 16-06

	Species	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd Logs</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>Hardwood</u>	<u>150 cords</u>	<u>23 MBF</u>	
		<u>1,200 cords</u>			

Logger

Sam Hall		\$38.50	\$35.00	\$185.00	\$55,705.00
Tom Hartwig		\$37.20	\$35.20	\$150.00	\$53,370.00
Gumz Logging		\$29.10	\$28.10	\$130.00	\$42,425.00
Wiitala & Vozka Logging		\$28.00	\$28.00	\$150.00	\$41,250.00
Sappi Fine Paper--Ladysmith		\$27.00	\$24.00	\$220.44	\$41,070.12
Stora Enso		\$27.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$39,600.00
Futurewood		\$25.14	\$24.11	\$124.00	\$36,590.50

TRACT 17-06

	Species	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd. Logs</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>1,100 cords</u>	<u>100 cords</u>	<u>5 MBF</u>	

Logger

Stora Enso		\$24.00	\$23.00	\$150.00	\$29,450.00
Sam Hall		\$22.00	\$25.00	\$160.00	\$27,500.00
Central WI Lumber		\$22.50	\$21.00	\$130.00	\$27,500.00
Thomas Thums		\$17.50	\$24.50	\$150.00	\$22,450.00
Sappi Fine Paper--Ladysmith		\$16.67	\$20.00	\$125.00	\$20,962.00
Schloer Logging		\$16.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$20,200.00

TRACT 18-06

	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwoods</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>460 cords</u>	<u>410 cords</u>	

Logger

Wiitala Vozka Logging		\$30.00	\$30.00	\$26,100.00
Tom Hartwig		\$29.20	\$29.20	\$25,404.00
John Krell		\$25.00	\$28.00	\$22,980.00
Gumz Logging		\$25.00	\$27.50	\$22,775.00

TRACT 19-06

<u>Species</u> Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen</u> <u>1,500 cords</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u> <u>650 cords</u>	<u>Spruce</u> <u>120 cords</u>	<u>Balsam</u> <u>30 cords</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Logger					
DeBoth	\$32.60	\$32.75	\$30.00	\$16.00	\$74,267.50
Wiitala Vozka Logging	\$32.00	\$28.00	\$36.00	\$17.00	\$71,030.00
Timberline Logging	\$30.00	\$26.50	\$32.00	\$16.00	\$66,545.00
Thomas Thums	\$27.00	\$26.50	\$32.50	\$20.00	\$62,225.00
Blomberg Logging	\$25.10	\$24.10	\$31.10	\$24.10	\$57,770.00
Sappi Fine Paper--Glidden	\$21.00	\$34.10	\$30.00	\$16.00	\$57,745.00
Futurewood	\$20.70	\$22.10	\$33.40	\$18.12	\$49,966.60

Tract 20-06

<u>Species</u> Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen</u> <u>500 cords</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u> <u>450 cords</u>	<u>Balsam</u> <u>60 cords</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Logger				
Sam Hall	\$36.00	\$38.50	\$21.00	\$36,585.00
DeBoth	\$35.95	\$35.95	\$20.00	\$35,352.50
Tom Hartwig	\$35.20	\$35.20	\$20.20	\$34,652.00
Wiitala Vozka Logging	\$32.00	\$30.00	\$21.00	\$30,760.00
Timberline Logging	\$30.25	\$30.25	\$20.00	\$29,937.50
Blomberg Logging	\$30.10	\$26.10	\$26.10	\$28,861.00
Sappi Fine Paper--Glidden	\$24.00	\$34.00	\$20.50	\$28,530.00
Central WI Lumber	\$24.50	\$27.50	\$22.00	\$25,945.00

TRACT 21-06

<u>Species</u> Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen</u> <u>900 cords</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwoods</u> <u>400 cords</u>	<u>White Birch</u> <u>200 cords</u>	<u>Balsam</u> <u>60 cords</u>	<u>Spruce</u> <u>50 cords</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Logger						
Sam Hall	\$35.00	\$38.50	\$38.50	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$57,300.00
Futurewood	\$37.55	\$27.04	\$35.40	\$20.77	\$30.77	\$54,475.70
Tom Hartwig	\$32.20	\$32.20	\$32.20	\$20.20	\$30.20	\$51,022.00
DeBoth	\$31.75	\$32.05	\$34.50	\$20.00	\$28.00	\$50,895.00
Wiitala Vozka Logging	\$32.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$21.00	\$35.00	\$49,810.00
Blomberg Logging	\$30.10	\$26.10	\$26.10	\$26.10	\$33.10	\$45,971.00
Gumz Logging	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$22.00	\$30.00	\$44,820.00
Sappi Fine Paper--Glidden	\$24.00	\$34.10	\$34.10	\$20.00	\$28.00	\$44,600.00
Stora Enso	\$26.00	\$28.00	\$27.00	\$22.00	\$32.00	\$42,920.00

TRACT 22-06

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwoods</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Balsam</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>760 cords</u>	<u>700 cords</u>	<u>20 cords</u>	<u>20 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>					
Wiitala Vozka Logging	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$44,800.00
DeBoth	\$29.20	\$29.60	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$43,812.00
Sappi Fine Paper--Glidden	\$24.00	\$34.10	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$43,010.00
Sam Hall	\$25.50	\$30.00	\$27.00	\$20.00	\$41,320.00
Blomberg Logging	\$28.10	\$25.10	\$30.10	\$25.10	\$40,030.00
Gumz Logging	\$26.10	\$27.10	\$28.10	\$22.10	\$39,810.00
Futurewood	\$22.47	\$25.07	\$28.90	\$21.90	\$35,642.20
Lepke Inc.	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$26.00	\$20.00	\$33,040.00

TRACT 23-06

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwoods</u>	<u>Balsam</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Mixed Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>240 cords</u>	<u>130 cords</u>	<u>80 cords</u>	<u>40 cords</u>	<u>35 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>						
Sam Hall	\$35.10	\$39.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$17,169.00
Futurewood	\$35.44	\$25.81	\$20.40	\$26.10	\$20.11	\$15,239.90
Blomberg Logging	\$26.10	\$25.10	\$26.10	\$32.10	\$25.10	\$13,777.50
Thomas Thums	\$25.00	\$26.50	\$21.00	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$13,150.00
Tom Hartwig	\$26.10	\$26.10	\$20.00	\$26.00	\$20.00	\$12,997.00

TRACT 24-06

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>800 cords</u>	<u>250 cords</u>	<u>50 cords</u>	<u>10MBF</u>	
<u>Logger</u>					
Sappi Fine Paper--Glidden	\$32.10	\$22.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$33,380.00

Spring Creek Wildlife Area

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>150 cords</u>	<u>10 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>			
Bob Hladish	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$3,360.00
Lepke Inc.	\$14.50	\$14.30	\$2,318.00

DNR Sale

TRACT 1-06

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Hard Maple</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>700 cords</u>	<u>900 cords</u>	<u>150 cords</u>	<u>75 cords</u>	<u>12 MBF</u>	<u>5 MBF</u>	<u>5MBF</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
<u>Logger</u>									
Timberline Lumber		\$22.00	\$22.00	\$5.00	\$14.80	\$97.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$40,224.00
Tom Thums		\$20.00	\$22.50	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$110.00	\$170.00	\$110.00	\$38,845.00

